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"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an
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MODEL：JUMCC07

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

AUTOMATIC CHICKEN
COOP DOOR
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Instruction
Please Read This Manual Thoroughly Before Installing!

1. Measure Coop Hole
Measure the opening of your chicken coop hole approximately 11 inch wide and 12 9/16

inch high. Measure twice and cut once. You can also cut the hole after the rails are

complete.

2. Install Guide Rails and Door
The door can be mounted inside or outside of your coop. However, it is generally

recommended to mount it inside. Mount guide rails approximately 11 inch apart (from inside

to inside), ensuring they are parallel with each other. Ensuring the door can slide easily all

the way up and down.

3. Install the Actuator Rod to the Door
Attach the rod to the door and insert the door into the rails.

4. Mount the Actuator Rod to the Wall
Measure where to drill the hole for the actuator mounting bolt. Connect the controller box to

the actuator rod, and plug in the power, cover the light sensor with a dark color towel.The

rod will extend all the way (about 11 13/16 inch.) The distance between two holes in the

actuator rod is 29 11/16 inch when the rod extends all the way. Ensure the actuator is

straight up and down. Then mark the hole location. Test position by moving the actuator rod

all the way in and out to ensure the position you want. Mount the top of the actuator.

5. Mount the Automatic Controller Box
Determine the location for the controller. Ensure the wires are long enough to reach.Mount

the controller using the two hanger kits provided.

6. Connect Wires
Plug the power supply barrel plug into the controller in the left "IN" side. Plug the actuator

barrel connector in the right "OUT" side.

SPECIFICATIONS
Model JUMCC07

Adaptor 220~240V ,50Hz, DC 12 V

Power 30W
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Parts list
 Chicken flap×1
 Controller box×1
 Infrared sensor×1
 Linear drive×1
 Remote controls×2
 Power supply×1
 Installation kit×1

Installation

1. Cut Coop Hole
11 inch wide, 12 9/16 inch high Measure

twice and cut once

2. Install Guide Rails
Approximately 11 inch apart from inside to

insideEnsure the door can slide easily

3. Install the Door
Attach the rod to the door andinsert the

door into the rails

4. Mount the Actuator Rod
The distance between two holes in the actuator

rod is29 11/16 inch when the rod extends
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5. Connect Wires
Plug the power into "IN", plug the actuator into "OUT

Diagram of Screw Mounting
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Automatic Chicken Coop Door
1. Please take a few minutes to look at the following. different working interfaces
before using.
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Automatic Chicken Coop Door
Description of wireless remote control

FAQ

Q1: The motor is not working?

A: Please Press K5 button to check to motor.

Q2: Can I buy replacement remote controls?

A: Yes, up to 40 remote controls can be configured.

Q3: Is there an install video?

A: Link: https://youtu.be/4A1j6bnjTZg

Q4: What size battery do the remotes take?

A: 12V 27A battery is needed but NOT INCLUDED.

Warranty Statement

 Technical support is provided for any issue at any time.

 Faulty parts can be replace within one year after the date of purchase.

 Exchange or return is available within one year after the purchase.

 Customer satisfaction is our NO.1 priority and if any mailing damage or different than

what's your expect. Please allow our helpful customer service team to improve your

experience right away, our team members are more than happy to help.

https://youtu.be/4A1j6bnjTZg
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Manufacturer:Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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AUTOMATYCZNE DRZWI DO KURNIKA
INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI
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"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.
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MODEL：JUMCC07

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

AUTOMATIC CHICKEN
COOP DOOR
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Instrukcja
Przed instalacją przeczytaj uważnie tę instrukcję!

1. Zmierz otwór w kurniku
Zmierz otwór kurnika o szerokości około 11 cali i wysokości 12 9/16 cala. Zmierz dwa razy i

wytnij raz. Możesz również wyciąć otwór po zakończeniu budowy szyn.

2. Montaż prowadnic i drzwi
Drzwi można zamontować wewnątrz lub na zewnątrz kurnika. Jednak ogólnie zaleca się

montaż wewnątrz. Zamontuj prowadnice w odstępach około 11 cali (od wewnątrz do

wewnątrz), upewniając się, że są równoległe do siebie. Upewniając się, że drzwi mogą się

łatwo przesuwać w górę i w dół.

3. Zamontuj pręt siłownika w drzwiach
Przymocuj drążek do drzwi i wsuń drzwi w szyny.

4. Zamontuj pręt siłownika na ścianie
Zmierz, gdzie wywiercić otwór na śrubę mocującą siłownik. Podłącz skrzynkę sterownika do

pręta siłownika i podłącz zasilanie, przykryj czujnik światła ciemnym ręcznikiem. Pręt

wysunie się całkowicie (około 11 13/16 cala). Odległość między dwoma otworami w pręcie

siłownika wynosi 29 11/16 cala, gdy pręt wysunie się całkowicie. Upewnij się, że siłownik

jest prosto w górę i w dół. Następnie zaznacz położenie otworu. Sprawdź pozycję,

przesuwając pręt siłownika do końca, aby upewnić się, że jest to żądana pozycja. Zamontuj

górną część siłownika.

5. Zamontuj skrzynkę sterownika automatycznego
Określ lokalizację kontrolera. Upewnij się, że przewody są wystarczająco długie, aby

dosięgnąć. Zamontuj kontroler za pomocą dwóch dostarczonych zestawów wieszaków.

6. Podłącz przewody
Podłącz wtyczkę przewodu zasilającego do kontrolera po lewej stronie „IN”. Podłącz złącze

przewodu siłownika po prawej stronie „OUT”.

SPECYFIKACJE
Model JUMCC07

Adapter 220~240 V, 50 Hz, prąd stały 12 V

Moc 30 W
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Lista części
 Klapa z kurczaka×1
 Skrzynka sterownicza×1
 Czujnik podczerwieni×1
 Napęd liniowy×1
 Piloty ×2
 Zasilacz×1
 Zestaw instalacyjny×1

Instalacja

1. Wycięty otwór kurnika
11 cali szerokości, 12 9/16 cala

wysokości Zmierz dwa razy i odetnij raz

2. Montaż szyn prowadzących
Około 11 cali od wewnątrz do

wewnątrzUpewnij się, że drzwi mogą się łatwo

przesuwać

3. Zainstaluj drzwi
Przymocuj pręt do drzwi i włóż drzwi do

4. Zamontuj pręt siłownika
Odległość między dwoma otworami w pręcie
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szyn siłownika wynosi 29 11/16 cala, gdy pręt jest

wysunięty

5. Podłącz przewody
Podłącz zasilanie do „IN”, podłącz siłownik do „OUT”

Schemat montażu śrubowego
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Automatyczne drzwi do kurnika
1. Przed użyciem poświęć kilka minut na zapoznanie się z poniższymi różnymi
interfejsami roboczymi.
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Automatyczne drzwi do kurnika
Opis pilota bezprzewodowego
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Często zadawane pytania

P1: Silnik nie działa?

A: Proszę nacisnąć przycisk K5 w celu sprawdzenia silnika.

P2: Czy mogę kupić zapasowe piloty?

O: Tak, można skonfigurować maksymalnie 40 pilotów.

P3: Czy istnieje film instruktażowy dotyczący instalacji?

Odp.: Link: https://youtu.be/4A1j6bnjTZg

P4: Jakiej pojemności baterie są potrzebne w pilotach?

A: Wymagany jest akumulator 12 V 27 A, który NIE JEST DOŁĄCZONY.

Oświadczenie gwarancyjne

 W przypadku jakichkolwiek problemów zapewniamy całodobową pomoc techniczną.

 Wadliwe części można wymienić w ciągu roku od daty zakupu.

 Możliwość wymiany lub zwrotu w ciągu roku od daty zakupu.

 Satysfakcja klienta jest naszym priorytetem nr 1, a jeśli jakiekolwiek uszkodzenia

przesyłki lub niezgodność z oczekiwaniami. Pozwól naszemu pomocnemu zespołowi

obsługi klienta natychmiast poprawić Twoje doświadczenia, nasi członkowie zespołu

chętnie Ci pomogą.

Producent : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

https://youtu.be/4A1j6bnjTZg
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Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
szanghaj 200000 CN.
Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia
Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Miejsce, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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Technisch Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat https://www.vevor.com/support

AUTOMATISCHE HÜHNERSTALLTÜR
BENUTZERHANDBUCH

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELL: JUMCC07

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Anweisung

AUTOMATIC CHICKEN
COOP DOOR
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Bitte lesen Sie dieses Handbuch vor der Installation gründlich durch!

1. Hühnerstallloch messen
Messen Sie die Öffnung Ihres Hühnerstalls, etwa 11 Zoll breit und 12 9/16 Zoll hoch.

Messen Sie zweimal und schneiden Sie einmal. Sie können das Loch auch schneiden,

nachdem die Schienen fertig sind.

2. Führungsschienen und Tür montieren
Die Tür kann innen oder außen am Stall montiert werden. Generell wird jedoch empfohlen,

sie innen zu montieren. Montieren Sie die Führungsschienen etwa 28 cm voneinander

entfernt (von innen nach innen) und stellen Sie sicher, dass sie parallel zueinander sind.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Tür problemlos ganz nach oben und unten gleiten kann.

3. Installieren Sie die Betätigungsstange an der Tür
Befestigen Sie die Stange an der Tür und setzen Sie die Tür in die Schienen ein.

4. Befestigen Sie die Betätigungsstange an der Wand
Messen Sie, wo Sie das Loch für die Befestigungsschraube des Aktuators bohren müssen.

Verbinden Sie die Steuerbox mit der Aktuatorstange, stecken Sie den Stecker in die

Steckdose und decken Sie den Lichtsensor mit einem dunklen Handtuch ab. Die Stange

lässt sich vollständig ausfahren (ca. 29 cm). Der Abstand zwischen zwei Löchern in der

Aktuatorstange beträgt 75 cm, wenn die Stange vollständig ausgefahren ist. Stellen Sie

sicher, dass der Aktuator gerade nach oben und unten zeigt. Markieren Sie dann die

Position des Lochs. Testen Sie die Position, indem Sie die Aktuatorstange vollständig

hinein- und herausfahren, um die gewünschte Position sicherzustellen. Montieren Sie die

Oberseite des Aktuators.

5. Montieren Sie die automatische Steuerbox
Bestimmen Sie den Standort für den Controller. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Kabel lang

genug sind. Befestigen Sie den Controller mit den beiden mitgelieferten Aufhängesätzen.

6. Kabel anschließen
Stecken Sie den Hohlstecker des Netzteils in den Controller auf der linken Seite „IN“.

Stecken Sie den Hohlstecker des Aktuators in die rechte Seite „OUT“.

Spezifikationen
Modell JUMCC07

Adapter 220~240 V, 50 Hz, Gleichstrom 12 V

Leistung 30 Watt
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Ersatzteilliste
 Hühnerklappe × 1
 Controller-Box × 1
 Infrarotsensor × 1
 Linearantrieb × 1
 Fernbedienungen × 2
 Netzteil × 1
 Installationskit × 1

Installation

1. Loch für den Hühnerstall
ausschneiden
11 Zoll breit, 12 9/16 Zoll hoch Zweimal

messen und einmal schneiden

2. Führungsschienen installieren
Etwa 11 Zoll Abstand von innen nach

innenStellen Sie sicher, dass die Tür leicht

gleiten kann

3. Installieren Sie die Tür
Befestigen Sie die Stange an der Tür und

4. Montieren Sie die Antriebsstange
Der Abstand zwischen zwei Löchern in der
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setzen Sie die Tür in die Schienen ein Antriebsstange beträgt 29 11/16 Zoll, wenn die

Stange ausgefahren ist

5. Kabel anschließen
Stecken Sie den Strom in „IN“, stecken Sie den Aktuator in „OUT

Diagramm der Schraubmontage
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Automatische Hühnerstalltür
1. Nehmen Sie sich bitte ein paar Minuten Zeit, um sich vor der Verwendung die
folgenden unterschiedlichen Arbeitsoberflächen anzusehen.



6

Automatische Hühnerstalltür
Beschreibung der drahtlosen Fernbedienung
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Häufig gestellte Fragen

F1: Der Motor funktioniert nicht?

A: Bitte drücken Sie die Taste K5, um den Motor zu überprüfen.

F2: Kann ich Ersatzfernbedienungen kaufen?

A: Ja, es können bis zu 40 Fernbedienungen konfiguriert werden.

F3: Gibt es ein Installationsvideo?

A: Link: https://youtu.be/4A1j6bnjTZg

F4: Welche Batteriegröße benötigen die Fernbedienungen?

A: Eine 12-V-27-A-Batterie wird benötigt, ist jedoch NICHT IM LIEFERUMFANG

ENTHALTEN.

Garantieerklärung

 Für alle Probleme steht jederzeit technischer Support zur Verfügung.

 Der Austausch defekter Teile ist innerhalb eines Jahres ab Kaufdatum möglich.

 Umtausch oder Rückgabe sind innerhalb eines Jahres nach dem Kauf möglich.

 Kundenzufriedenheit hat für uns oberste Priorität. Sollte es beim Versand zu

Beschädigungen kommen oder etwas anders sein als erwartet, erlauben Sie bitte

unserem hilfsbereiten Kundenserviceteam, Ihr Erlebnis umgehend zu verbessern.

Unsere Teammitglieder helfen Ihnen gerne weiter.

https://youtu.be/4A1j6bnjTZg
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Hersteller : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
Nach AUS importiert: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australien
Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Ort, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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Technique Certificat d'assistance et de garantie électronique
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PORTE AUTOMATIQUE POUR
POULAILLER

MANUEL D'UTILISATION

https://www.vevor.com/support


We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.
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MODÈLE : JUMCC07

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Instruction

AUTOMATIC CHICKEN
COOP DOOR
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Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant l’installation !

1. Mesurer le trou du poulailler
Mesurez l'ouverture du trou de votre poulailler d'environ 11 pouces de large et 12 9/16

pouces de haut. Mesurez deux fois et coupez une fois. Vous pouvez également couper le

trou une fois les rails terminés.

2. Installer les rails de guidage et la porte
La porte peut être montée à l'intérieur ou à l'extérieur de votre poulailler. Cependant, il est

généralement recommandé de la monter à l'intérieur. Montez les rails de guidage à environ

11 pouces de distance (de l'intérieur vers l'intérieur), en vous assurant qu'ils sont parallèles

les uns aux autres. Assurez-vous que la porte peut coulisser facilement de haut en bas.

3. Installer la tige d'actionnement sur la porte
Fixez la tige à la porte et insérez la porte dans les rails.

4. Monter la tige de l'actionneur sur le mur
Mesurez l'emplacement du trou à percer pour le boulon de montage de l'actionneur.

Connectez le boîtier de commande à la tige de l'actionneur, branchez l'alimentation et

couvrez le capteur de lumière avec une serviette de couleur foncée. La tige s'étendra

complètement (environ 11 13/16 pouces). La distance entre deux trous de la tige de

l'actionneur est de 29 11/16 pouces lorsque la tige s'étend complètement. Assurez-vous

que l'actionneur est droit de haut en bas. Marquez ensuite l'emplacement du trou. Testez la

position en déplaçant la tige de l'actionneur complètement vers l'intérieur et vers l'extérieur

pour vous assurer de la position souhaitée. Montez le haut de l'actionneur.

5. Monter le boîtier du contrôleur automatique
Déterminez l'emplacement du contrôleur. Assurez-vous que les câbles sont suffisamment

longs pour pouvoir les atteindre. Montez le contrôleur à l'aide des deux kits de suspension

fournis.

6. Connecter les fils
Branchez la fiche du barillet d'alimentation sur le côté gauche « IN » du contrôleur.

Branchez le connecteur du barillet de l'actionneur sur le côté droit « OUT ».

CARACTÉRISTIQUES
Modèle JUMCC07

Adaptateur 220~240V, 50Hz, 12V CC

Pouvoir 30 W
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Liste des pièces
 Bavette de poulet × 1
 Boîtier de commande × 1
 Capteur infrarouge × 1
 Entraînement linéaire × 1
 Télécommandes×2
 Alimentation × 1
 Kit d'installation×1

Installation

1. Couper le trou du poulailler
11 pouces de large, 12 9/16 pouces de

haut Mesurez deux fois et coupez une

fois

2. Installer les rails de guidage
À environ 11 pouces de distance de l'intérieur

vers l'intérieur Assurez-vous que la porte peut

glisser facilement

3. Installer la porte
Fixez la tige à la porte et insérez la porte

4. Monter la tige de l'actionneur
La distance entre deux trous dans la tige de
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dans les rails l'actionneur est de 29 11/16 pouces lorsque la

tige s'étend

5. Connecter les fils
Branchez l'alimentation sur « IN », branchez l'actionneur sur « OUT

Schéma de montage à vis
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Porte automatique pour poulailler
1. Veuillez prendre quelques minutes pour examiner les différentes interfaces de
travail suivantes avant de les utiliser.
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Porte automatique pour poulailler
Description de la télécommande sans fil
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FAQ

Q1 : Le moteur ne fonctionne pas ?

R : Veuillez appuyer sur le bouton K5 pour vérifier le moteur.

Q2 : Puis-je acheter des télécommandes de remplacement ?

R : Oui, jusqu'à 40 télécommandes peuvent être configurées.

Q3 : Existe-t-il une vidéo d'installation ?

A: Lien: https://youtu.be/4A1j6bnjTZg

Q4 : Quelle taille de pile les télécommandes utilisent-elles ?

R : Une batterie 12V 27A est nécessaire mais NON INCLUSE.

Déclaration de garantie

 Un support technique est fourni pour tout problème à tout moment.

 Les pièces défectueuses peuvent être remplacées dans un délai d'un an après la date

d'achat.

 L'échange ou le retour est possible dans un délai d'un an après l'achat.

 La satisfaction du client est notre priorité numéro 1 et si un envoi postal est

endommagé ou différent de ce que vous attendez. Veuillez permettre à notre équipe

de service client serviable d'améliorer votre expérience immédiatement, les membres

de notre équipe seront plus qu'heureux de vous aider.

https://youtu.be/4A1j6bnjTZg
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Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Lieu, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.
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MODEL: JUMCC07

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Instructie

AUTOMATIC CHICKEN
COOP DOOR
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Lees deze handleiding zorgvuldig door voordat u met de installatie begint!

1. Meet het kippenhokgat
Meet de opening van uw kippenhokgat op, ongeveer 11 inch breed en 12 9/16 inch hoog.

Meet twee keer en zaag één keer. U kunt het gat ook zagen nadat de rails klaar zijn.

2. Geleiderails en deur installeren
De deur kan binnen of buiten uw hok worden gemonteerd. Het wordt echter over het

algemeen aanbevolen om hem binnen te monteren. Monteer geleiderails ongeveer 11 inch

uit elkaar (van binnen naar binnen), en zorg ervoor dat ze parallel aan elkaar zijn. Zorg

ervoor dat de deur gemakkelijk helemaal omhoog en omlaag kan schuiven.

3. Monteer de actuatorstang op de deur
Bevestig de stang aan de deur en plaats de deur in de rails.

4. Monteer de actuatorstang aan de muur
Meet waar het gat voor de actuatorbevestigingsbout moet worden geboord. Sluit de

controllerbox aan op de actuatorstang en steek de stekker in het stopcontact. Bedek de

lichtsensor met een donkere handdoek. De stang zal helemaal uitsteken (ongeveer 11

13/16 inch). De afstand tussen twee gaten in de actuatorstang is 29 11/16 inch wanneer de

stang helemaal is uitgerekt. Zorg ervoor dat de actuator recht omhoog en omlaag staat.

Markeer vervolgens de locatie van het gat. Test de positie door de actuatorstang helemaal

naar binnen en naar buiten te bewegen om de gewenste positie te garanderen. Monteer de

bovenkant van de actuator.

5. Monteer de automatische controllerbox
Bepaal de locatie voor de controller. Zorg ervoor dat de draden lang genoeg zijn om te

reiken. Monteer de controller met behulp van de twee meegeleverde hangerkits.

6. Draden verbinden
Steek de stekker van de voeding in de controller aan de linker "IN"-zijde. Steek de

connector van de actuator in de rechter "OUT"-zijde.

SPECIFICATIES
Model JUMCC07

Adapter 220~240V, 50Hz, DC 12V

Stroom 30W

Onderdelenlijst
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 Kippenklep×1
 Controllerbox×1
 Infraroodsensor×1
 Lineaire aandrijving×1
 Afstandsbedieningen×2
 Voeding×1
 Installatiekit×1

Installatie

1. Knip het gat van het hok
11 inch breed, 12 9/16 inch hoog Meet

twee keer en snijd één keer

2. Geleiderails installeren
Ongeveer 28 cm van binnen naar binnen Zorg

ervoor dat de deur gemakkelijk kan schuiven

3. Installeer de deur
Bevestig de stang aan de deur en plaats

de deur in de rails

4. Monteer de actuatorstang
De afstand tussen twee gaten in de

actuatorstang is 29 11/16 inch wanneer de

stang uitsteekt



4

5. Draden verbinden
Sluit de stroom aan op "IN", sluit de actuator aan op "OUT

Schema van schroefmontage
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Automatische kippenhokdeur
1. Neem een paar minuten de tijd om de volgende verschillende werkende
interfaces te bekijken voordat u ze gaat gebruiken.
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Automatische kippenhokdeur
Beschrijving van draadloze afstandsbediening

Veelgestelde vragen

V1: De motor werkt niet?

A: Druk op de K5-knop om de motor te controleren.

V2: Kan ik vervangende afstandsbedieningen kopen?

A: Ja, er kunnen maximaal 40 afstandsbedieningen worden geconfigureerd.

V3: Is er een installatievideo?

A: Link: https://youtu.be/4A1j6bnjTZg

V4: Welke batterijgrootte hebben de afstandsbedieningen?

A: Er is een 12V 27A-batterij nodig, maar deze is NIET INBEGREPEN.

Garantieverklaring

 Voor elk probleem is er op elk moment technische ondersteuning beschikbaar.

 Defecte onderdelen kunnen binnen één jaar na aankoopdatum worden vervangen.

 Ruilen of retourneren is mogelijk binnen één jaar na aankoop.

 Klanttevredenheid is onze prioriteit nr. 1 en als er schade is aan de verzending of als

het anders is dan u verwacht. Laat ons behulpzame klantenserviceteam uw ervaring

direct verbeteren, onze teamleden helpen u graag.

https://youtu.be/4A1j6bnjTZg
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Fabrikant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Plaats, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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Teknisk Support och e-garanticertifikat https://www.vevor.com/support

AUTOMATISK HÖNSHUSDÖRR
ANVÄNDARMANUAL

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELL: JUMCC07

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Instruktion

AUTOMATIC CHICKEN
COOP DOOR
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Läs denna bruksanvisning noggrant innan du installerar!

1. Mät Coop Hole
Mät öppningen av ditt hönshus ca 11 tum brett och 12 9/16 tum högt. Mät två gånger och

skär en gång. Du kan också skära hålet efter att skenorna är färdiga.

2. Installera styrskenor och dörr
Dörren kan monteras inuti eller utanför din coop. Det rekommenderas dock generellt att

montera den inuti. Montera styrskenorna cirka 11 tum från varandra (från insidan till insidan),

och se till att de är parallella med varandra. Se till att dörren lätt kan glida hela vägen upp

och ner.

3. Installera manöverstången på dörren
Fäst stången på dörren och sätt in dörren i skenorna.

4. Montera manöverstången på väggen
Mät var du ska borra hålet för ställdonets monteringsbult. Anslut kontrollboxen till

manöverstången och anslut strömmen, täck ljussensorn med en mörkfärgad handduk.

Staven kommer att sträcka sig hela vägen (ca 11 13/16 tum.) Avståndet mellan två hål i

manöverstången är 29 11/16 tum när stången sträcker sig hela vägen. Se till att ställdonet

är rakt upp och ner. Markera sedan hålets placering. Testa positionen genom att flytta

manöverstången hela vägen in och ut för att säkerställa den position du vill ha. Montera

toppen av ställdonet.

5. Montera den automatiska kontrollboxen
Bestäm platsen för styrenheten. Se till att kablarna är tillräckligt långa för att nås. Montera

styrenheten med hjälp av de två medföljande upphängningssatserna.

6. Anslut kablar
Koppla in strömförsörjningens plugg i styrenheten på vänster "IN"-sida. Koppla in

ställdonets cylinderkontakt i den högra "OUT"-sidan.

SPECIFIKATIONER
Modell JUMCC07

Adapter 220~240V ,50Hz, DC 12 V

Driva 30W

Lista över delar
 Kycklingklaff×1
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 Kontrollbox×1
 Infraröd sensor×1
 Linjärdrift×1
 Fjärrkontroller×2
 Strömförsörjning×1
 Installationssats×1

Installation

1. Klipp Coop Hole
11 tum bred, 12 9/16 tum hög Mät två

gånger och skär en gång

2. Installera styrskenor
Cirka 11 tum från insidan till insidan Se till att

dörren lätt kan glida

3. Installera dörren
Fäst stången på dörren och sätt in dörren

i skenorna

4. Montera manöverstången
Avståndet mellan två hål i manöverstången är

29 11/16 tum när stången sträcker sig



4

5. Anslut kablar
Anslut strömmen till "IN", anslut ställdonet till "OUT

Diagram över skruvmontering
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Automatisk hönshusdörr
1. Vänligen ägna några minuter åt att titta på följande. olika arbetsgränssnitt före
användning.
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Automatisk hönshusdörr
Beskrivning av trådlös fjärrkontroll

FAQ

F1: Motorn fungerar inte?

S: Tryck på K5-knappen för att kontrollera motorn.

F2: Kan jag köpa ersättningsfjärrkontroller?

S: Ja, upp till 40 fjärrkontroller kan konfigureras.

F3: Finns det en installationsvideo?

A: Länk: https://youtu.be/4A1j6bnjTZg

F4: Vilken storlek batteri tar fjärrkontrollerna?

S: 12V 27A batteri behövs men INGÅR INTE.

Garantibesked

 Teknisk support tillhandahålls för alla problem när som helst.

 Defekta delar kan bytas ut inom ett år efter inköpsdatum.

 Byte eller retur är tillgängligt inom ett år efter köpet.

 Kundnöjdhet är vår prioritet nr 1 och om det finns någon försändelseskada eller

annorlunda än vad du förväntar dig. Låt vårt hjälpsamma kundserviceteam förbättra

din upplevelse direkt, våra teammedlemmar hjälper mer än gärna till.

https://youtu.be/4A1j6bnjTZg
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MANUAL DEL USUARIO
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We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.
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MODELO: JUMCC07

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Instrucción

AUTOMATIC CHICKEN
COOP DOOR
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¡Lea este manual detenidamente antes de realizar la instalación!

1. Medir el agujero del gallinero
Mida la abertura del gallinero de aproximadamente 11 pulgadas de ancho y 12 9/16

pulgadas de alto. Mida dos veces y corte una vez. También puede cortar el orificio después

de que los rieles estén completos.

2. Instalación de rieles guía y puerta
La puerta se puede montar dentro o fuera del gallinero. Sin embargo, generalmente se

recomienda montarla en el interior. Coloque los rieles guía a una distancia de

aproximadamente 28 cm (de adentro hacia adentro), asegurándose de que estén paralelos

entre sí. Asegúrese de que la puerta pueda deslizarse fácilmente hacia arriba y hacia

abajo.

3. Instalar la varilla del actuador en la puerta
Coloque la varilla en la puerta e inserte la puerta en los rieles.

4. Monte la varilla del actuador en la pared
Mida dónde perforar el orificio para el perno de montaje del actuador. Conecte la caja del

controlador a la varilla del actuador y enchufe la energía, cubra el sensor de luz con una

toalla de color oscuro. La varilla se extenderá por completo (aproximadamente 11 13/16

pulgadas). La distancia entre dos orificios en la varilla del actuador es de 29 11/16 pulgadas

cuando la varilla se extiende por completo. Asegúrese de que el actuador esté derecho

hacia arriba y hacia abajo. Luego marque la ubicación del orificio. Pruebe la posición

moviendo la varilla del actuador completamente hacia adentro y hacia afuera para

asegurarse de la posición que desea. Monte la parte superior del actuador.

5. Monte la caja del controlador automático
Determine la ubicación del controlador. Asegúrese de que los cables sean lo

suficientemente largos para llegar hasta él. Monte el controlador utilizando los dos kits de

suspensión provistos.

6. Conectar cables
Conecte el conector cilíndrico de la fuente de alimentación al controlador en el lado "IN"

izquierdo. Conecte el conector cilíndrico del actuador en el lado "OUT" derecho.

PRESUPUESTO
Modelo JUMCC07

Adaptador 220 ~ 240 V, 50 Hz, CC 12 V
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Fuerza 30 W

Lista de piezas
 Aleta de pollo×1
 Caja del controlador × 1
 Sensor infrarrojo × 1
 Accionamiento lineal×1
 Controles remotos × 2
 Fuente de alimentación × 1
 Kit de instalación × 1

Instalación

1. Cortar el agujero del gallinero
11 pulgadas de ancho, 12 9/16 pulgadas

de alto Mida dos veces y corte una vez

2. Instalar rieles guía
Aproximadamente 11 pulgadas de distancia de

adentro hacia adentro. Asegúrese de que la

puerta pueda deslizarse fácilmente.

3. Instalar la puerta 4. Monte la varilla del actuador
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Coloque la varilla en la puerta e inserte la

puerta en los rieles.

La distancia entre dos orificios en la varilla del

actuador es de 29 11/16 pulgadas cuando la

varilla se extiende

5. Conectar cables
Conecte la alimentación a "IN", conecte el actuador a "OUT

Diagrama de montaje con tornillos
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Puerta automática para gallinero
1. Tómese unos minutos para observar las diferentes interfaces de trabajo
siguientes antes de usarlas.
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Puerta automática para gallinero
Descripción del control remoto inalámbrico
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Preguntas frecuentes

Q1: ¿El motor no funciona?

A: Presione el botón K5 para verificar el motor.

P2: ¿Puedo comprar controles remotos de reemplazo?

R: Sí, se pueden configurar hasta 40 controles remotos.

Q3: ¿Hay un vídeo de instalación?

A: Enlace: https://youtu.be/4A1j6bnjTZg

Q4: ¿Qué tamaño de batería utilizan los controles remotos?

R: Se necesita una batería de 12 V 27 A, pero NO ESTÁ INCLUIDA.

Declaración de garantía

 Se proporciona soporte técnico para cualquier problema en cualquier momento.

 Las piezas defectuosas se pueden reemplazar dentro de un año a partir de la fecha

de compra.

 El cambio o devolución está disponible dentro de un año después de la compra.

 La satisfacción del cliente es nuestra prioridad N.° 1. Si el envío presenta algún daño

o un artículo diferente al esperado, permita que nuestro atento equipo de atención al

cliente mejore su experiencia de inmediato. Los miembros de nuestro equipo estarán

encantados de ayudarlo.

https://youtu.be/4A1j6bnjTZg
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are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.
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MODELLO: JUMCC07

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Istruzione

AUTOMATIC CHICKEN
COOP DOOR
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Si prega di leggere attentamente questo manuale prima dell'installazione!

1. Misurare il foro del pollaio
Misura l'apertura del foro del tuo pollaio di circa 11 pollici di larghezza e 12 9/16 pollici di

altezza. Misura due volte e taglia una volta. Puoi anche tagliare il foro dopo aver completato

le rotaie.

2. Installare le guide e la porta
La porta può essere montata all'interno o all'esterno del pollaio. Tuttavia, in genere si

consiglia di montarla all'interno. Montare le guide a circa 11 pollici di distanza (dall'interno

all'interno), assicurandosi che siano parallele tra loro. Assicurarsi che la porta possa

scorrere facilmente su e giù per tutto il percorso.

3. Installare l'asta dell'attuatore sulla porta
Fissare l'asta alla porta e inserire la porta nelle guide.

4. Montare l'asta dell'attuatore sulla parete
Misura dove praticare il foro per il bullone di montaggio dell'attuatore. Collega la scatola del

controller all'asta dell'attuatore e collega l'alimentazione, copri il sensore di luce con un

panno di colore scuro. L'asta si estenderà completamente (circa 11 13/16 pollici). La

distanza tra due fori nell'asta dell'attuatore è di 29 11/16 pollici quando l'asta si estende

completamente. Assicurati che l'attuatore sia dritto verso l'alto e verso il basso. Quindi

segna la posizione del foro. Testa la posizione spostando completamente l'asta

dell'attuatore dentro e fuori per assicurarti la posizione desiderata. Monta la parte superiore

dell'attuatore.

5. Montare la scatola del controller automatico
Determinare la posizione del controller. Assicurarsi che i cavi siano sufficientemente lunghi

da raggiungere. Montare il controller utilizzando i due kit di sospensione forniti.

6. Collegare i fili
Inserire la spina del cilindro dell'alimentatore nel controller sul lato sinistro "IN". Inserire il

connettore del cilindro dell'attuatore sul lato destro "OUT".

SPECIFICHE
Modello GIOCO D'AZZARDO07

Adattatore 220~240V, 50Hz, CC 12V

Energia 30W
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Elenco dei pezzi
 Sportello di pollo×1
 Scatola di controllo × 1
 Sensore a infrarossi×1
 Azionamento lineare×1
 Telecomandi×2
 Alimentazione elettrica×1
 Kit di installazione×1

Installazione

1. Tagliare il buco del pollaio
11 pollici di larghezza, 12 9/16 pollici di

altezza Misura due volte e taglia una

volta

2. Installare le guide
Circa 11 pollici di distanza dall'interno

all'internoAssicurarsi che la porta possa

scorrere facilmente

3. Installare la porta
Fissare l'asta alla porta e inserire la porta

4. Montare l'asta dell'attuatore
La distanza tra due fori nell'asta dell'attuatore è
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nelle guide di 29 11/16 pollici quando l'asta si estende

5. Collegare i fili
Collegare l'alimentazione a "IN", collegare l'attuatore a "OUT

Schema di montaggio a vite
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Porta automatica per pollaio
1. Si prega di dedicare qualche minuto alla lettura delle seguenti diverse interfacce
di lavoro prima dell'uso.
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Porta automatica per pollaio
Descrizione del telecomando wireless
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Domande frequenti

D1: Il motore non funziona?

A: Premere il pulsante K5 per controllare il motore.

D2: Posso acquistare telecomandi sostitutivi?

R: Sì, è possibile configurare fino a 40 telecomandi.

D3: Esiste un video di installazione?

A: Collegamento: https://youtu.be/4A1j6bnjTZg

D4: Che tipo di batteria è compatibile con i telecomandi?

A: È necessaria una batteria da 12 V 27 A, MA NON È INCLUSA.

Dichiarazione di garanzia

 Il supporto tecnico è disponibile per qualsiasi problema, in qualsiasi momento.

 Le parti difettose possono essere sostituite entro un anno dalla data di acquisto.

 È possibile effettuare il cambio o il reso entro un anno dall'acquisto.

 La soddisfazione del cliente è la nostra priorità numero 1 e se qualche danno alla

spedizione o diverso da quello che ti aspetti. Permetti al nostro utile team di

assistenza clienti di migliorare subito la tua esperienza, i membri del nostro team

saranno più che felici di aiutarti.

Produttore : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

https://youtu.be/4A1j6bnjTZg
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